

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

উন্নয়নের গণতন্ত্র

শেখ হাসিনার মূলমন্ত্র

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh **Local Government Engineering Department** Construction of Bridge over Feni river on Sonagazi & Mirasharai Economic Zone Connecting Road Project Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207

www.lged.gov.bd

Memo No. 46.02.0000.949.07.003.2019.09

Dated: 05/09/2019

Expressions of Interest (EOI) for Services Local Government Division

Expressions of interest (EOI) for Dervices									
1.	Ministry/Division	Local Government Division							
2.	Agency	Local Government Engineering Department (LGED)							
3.	Procuring Entity Name	Project Director							
4.	Procuring Entity Code	Not used at Present							
5.	Procuring Entity District	Dhaka							
6	Expression of Interest for Selection of	Individual Consultant Time-based							
7	EOI Ref. No.	46.02.0000.949.07.003.2019.09							
8	Date (dd/mm/yyyy)	05/09/2019							
	NFORMATION								
9	Procurement Sub-Method	Selection of Individual Consultant (SIC)							
FUND	ING INFORMATION								
10	Budget and Source of funds	Revenue Budget Government							
11	Development Partner (if applicable)	GOB							
PART	ICULAR INFORMATION								
12	Project/Programme Code (if applicable)	224280700							
13	Project/Programme Name (if applicable)	Construction of Bridge over Feni river on Sonagazi & Mirasharai Economic Zone Connecting Road Project							
14	EOI Closing Date and time	30/09/2019 02:00 PM							
INFOR	RMATION FOR APPLICANT	·							
		The objective of the consultancy service is to assist the Local Government Engineering Department (LGED) to prepare the design and supervise the bridge on Feni River along with bridge connecting road, river training and protection works with specified technical standards, quality and time-frame. The overall scope of work of the consultant team is to assist LGED in connection with the design, construction supervision and quality control for the construction of bridges. The service includes but not limited to the following activities: i. Review and analyze all relevant project documents including all hydrological and morphological study report, topographical survey report, sub-soil investigation report and CBR and Traffic Survey report, sub-soil investigation report and CBR and Traffic Survey report, sub-soil investigation report and catal structural design and drawings, specifications of this bridge, along with bridge connecting road, river training and protection works etc and suggest modifications and changes as necessary and submit to the Project Director; ii. Conduct structural design of some bridges as well as the river training, protection works and bridge connecting roads with direct guidance of design unit, LGED & the concerned Project Director, LGED. iii. Assist the Project Director in overall project management, contract administration, progress monitoring etc. iv. Ensure proper implementation of design through frequent close supervision. v. Assist to identify implementation problems and provide solutions, review project progress, co-ordinate all concerned involved in implementation and report to the Project Director. vi. Advise PD on contractual matters and give assistance in settlement of claims or disputes (if any arises), in accordance with the procedure laid down in the Conditions of Contract. vii. Provide frequent visit to the bridge construction sites to supervise works and monitor progress particularly, supervise/guide other project engineers for the construction works; particular atten							



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division





Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives

LGED Dis	trict Portal Select	≛ Go			Home Projects Di	igital Map Road Database			
				shifting works (detail based on the actual the employer to inform the Any other work assist requirement.	as ToR) etc. and also field condition; draft male e contractor about super gned by Project Direct	rensioning of girders and a advice as necessary nagement letters for the rvision finding.			
17	Qualification and Exper	ienced Required	Senior Structural Engineer (National) - 1 No.						
			a) Educational Qualification:						
			• M	Minimum B. Sc in Civil Engineering from any reputed University					
			b) E	b) Experience & adequacy for the assignment :					
			 At least 15 years of overall experiences, out of which 10 years relevant experience in designing and supervision of large PC/RCC girder bridge. Knowledge and practical experience in designing of PC /RCC girder bridges over river and also experience in supervision of bridge construction works. 						
			c) S	c) Suitability :					
			Pov • De	 Computer skill (Staad-Pro, Midas Civil, CSi Bridge, MS word, Excel, Power point, Auto CAD etc), Designing skill using Midas Civil will be given extra preference. Training in relevant areas etc. 					
18	Other Details (if applicable)								
19				Not Applicable					
20	Ref. No.	Phasing of Service	es	Location	Indicative Start Date (Month/Year)	Indicative Completion Date (Month/Year)			
				Bangladesh	November 2019	June 2022			
PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS									
30	Name of the Official Inviting EOI			Molla Mizanur Rahman					
31				Project Director, Construction of Bridge over Feni river on Sonagazi & Mirasharai Economic Zone Connecting Road Project					
32	Address of the Official Inviting EOI			Local Government Engineering Department (LGED) LGED Bhaban, Level-11, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka- 1207, Bangladesh.					
33	Contact Details of the Official Inviting EOI Tel: +880-2-9143153 E-mail: civilmizan1@gmail.com								

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or rejects all EOI's

Sd/-

(Molla Mizanur Rahman)

Project Director
Construction of Bridge over Feni river on Sonagazi &
Mirasharai Economic Zone Connecting Road Project
Phone: 02-9143153

E-mail: civilmizan1@gmail.com

cc:

- 1. Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 2. Director General, CPTU, IMED, Planning Commission, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. He is requested to publish the notice in CPTU website.
- 3. Additional Chief Engineer (I.....), LGED, Dhaka.
- Mr. Md. Ahsan Habib, Superintending Engineer (ICT & Procurement), LGED. He is requested to publish the notice in LGED website.
- 6. Mr. / Ms.